property by Ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, Lake Stevens Ordinance 948 allows acceptance of donations of value greater than 
$5,000 by City Council Resolution; and 

WHEREAS, the Arts and Parks Foundation has made a generous donation on behalf of John 
Spencer of Eleven Thousand dollars ($11,000.00), under conditions specified in Section 2; and 

WHEREAS, the City is willing to fulfill the conditions expressed in Section 2 in exchange for 
the donation.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LAKE STEVENS, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Acceptance of Donation. The Lake Stevens City Council accepts the generous 
donation of Eleven Thousand dollars (11,000.00), provided by the Arts and Parks Foundation on behalf of  
John Spencer, and agrees to the specific uses as outlined in Section 2.  

Section 2. Other Actions Authorized. The Lake Stevens City Council hereby authorizes the City 
Administrator or designee to take other actions necessary to implement this decision and to fulfill the